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Adchem Corp, Riverhead, NY; W Polifka; www.adchem.com n n n n n n n n n n n n n 63 63

Arlin Mfg Co, Lowell, MA; J Mitchell; www.arlin.mfg.com n n n n n n n n n n n 44 15

Arrowhead Coating & Converting, Cedar, MN; T Gustafson; www.arrowheadcoating.com n n n n n n n n 54 30

Art Bindery, Birmingham, AL; C Schaefer; 205-945-8444 n n

Avery Dennison, Grand Rapids, MI; R Skorupski; bob.skorupski@averydennison.com n n n n n n n n n

AzCoat, Inc, Scottsdale, AZ; K Melbye; www.azcoat.com n n n n n n n n n n n n 45 45

Bausch Linnemann, Greensboro, NC; M Phillips; www.us.bauschlinnemann.com n n n n n

Bixby Intl Corp; Newburyport, MA; R Parracho; www.bixbyintl.com n n n n n n n 48 72 65 72 48

Bollore Inc, Dayville, CT; S Poudrette; www.bolloreinc.com n n n n 32

Burkhardt-Freeman, Whately, MA; N Freeman; info@burkhardtfreeman.com n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n

Butler Automatic, Syracuse, NY; S Elving; www.butlerautomatic.com n n n n n n n n 70 80

Campbell Converting Corp, Edgewater Pk, NJ; C Campbell; www.campbellconverting.com n n n n n n n n 120 n 120 90 120

Catalina Graphic Films, Calabasas Hills, CA; T Reid, www.catalinagraphicfilms.com n n n n n n n n n n 62 62 62 62 62 62 62

CES Designs, Burlington, NC; H Coker; www.cesfabrics.com n n n n n n n n 64 64

Chase Coating & Laminating, Randolph, MA; J Heiser; www.chasecoatingandlaminating.com n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n

Cleveland Laminating Corp, Cleveland, OH; D Sheats; www.clevelandlam.com n n n n n n n n n n n 84

The CLI Group, Paterson, NJ; S Andresen; www.thecligroup.com n n n n n n n n n n 62 62

Coated Product Sales, Dayville, CT; K Swartz; www.coatedproduct.com n n n n n n n n n n n n n n 110 60 60 86

Commerce Paper Industries, Montebello, CA; M. Sutaria; www.commerce-paper.com n n n n n

Convert-all, Darien, WI; S Nimz; www.convert-all.com n n n n n n n n n 63 63

CPFilms, Martinsville, VA; D Goldstein; www.cpfindusprod.com n n n n n n n n n n n n 74 74 74 80 74

Creative Film, Lakewood, NJ; J Coburn; joe@creativefilmcorp.net n n n n n n n n n n n n n 60 34 45 45 31 60

Danafilms, Inc, Westborough, MA; S Crimmin; www.danafilms.com n n 72

Deccofelt Corp, Glendora, CA; K Smith; www.deccofelt.com n n n n n n n n n 72 n 63 72

Delmar Products, Berlin, CT; G Chaplin; www.delmarproducts.com n

Dorric Intl, Norwalk, CT; B Mish; www.dorric.com n n n n n n n n n n n 60 60 60

Duerr Packaging Co, Burgettstown, PA; S Duerr; sales@duerrpack.com n n n n n n

Dura-Fibre, Menasha, WI; J Volkman; www.dura-fibre.com n n n n n 96 96 96 97

Exopack Advanced Coatings, Matthews, NC; J Pajak; www.exopackadvancedcoatings.com n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n

Filmquest Group, Bolingbrook, IL; J Felinski; www.petfilm.com n n n n n n 64 90

Filmtech Inc, Bean Station, TN; M McGarel; www.filmtechinc.com n n n n 145

Finish Tech Corp, Ivyland, PA; M J Dani; www.finishtechcorp.com n n n n n n n n n 62 62 62

Forbes Adhesive Solutions (Itec Adhesives), Mentor, OH; D Forbes; dave@psatapes.com n n n n n n n n n n n

General Labels & Printing, El Paso, TX; L Peveto; www.glabels.com n n n n n n n n n n n

JC Parry & Sons Co/TA Goodwrappers, Baltimore, MD; D Parry; www.goodwrappers.com n n

Graphic-Tex, Loredo, TX; F Becerra; www.graphictex.com n n n

Great Lakes Filters, Hillsdale, MI; B Balliet; www.greatlakesfilters.com n n n n n n 104 104 104 104

Hampden Papers, Holyoke, MA; R Adams; www.hampdenpapers.com n n n n n n n n n n n 63 63 63

Hanita Coatings, Kibbutz Hanita, Israel; T Carroll; www.hanitacoatings.com n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n

Hartex, Inc, Hillsdale, NJ; C Hart; cliff@hartexinc.com n n

HB Dynamics, Sylvan Lake, MI; P Harrop; pharrop@comcast.net n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n

Herff Jones, Indianapolis, IN; J Wiltsee; jlwiltsee@herffjones.com n n n n

Hermann Ultrasonics, Bartlett, IL; C Van De Walhes; www.herrmannultrasonics.com n n n n n n n

Hi-Tech Printing Co, Fairfield, OH; R Dillingham; www.htpco.com n n n n n n n 17 17 17

Imaflex USA, Thomasville, NC; M Myers; www.imaflex.com n n n 82 100

International Tape Co, Windham, NH; C SantaFe; www.itctapes.com n n n n n n n n n n n n n n

Jessup, McHenry, IL; A Carlson; www.jessupmfg.com n n n n n n n n n n n n n 62 62 n 62 62 62 62

Kleer-Fox, Amityville, NY; L Nigro; www.kleer-fox.com n n

Lamart Corp, Clifton, NJ; S Hirsh; www.lamartcorp.com n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n 62 62 62 n 62

Laminate Technologies, Tiffin, OH; R T Joseph; www.lamtech.net n n n n 63 63

MACtac, Stow, OH; K Schramer; www.mactac.com n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n 60 60 60 60 80 60 60

McLaughlin Paper Co, San Francisco, CA; D Bauke; denis.bauke@sbcglobal.net n n n n n n n n n n n n n 52 120 72 52 51 60
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MidStates Converting, West Chester, OH; D Rindfleisch; www.msconverting.com n n n n n n n n n 55 55

Momar Industries, Reno, NV; M Benson;www.momarindustries.com n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n

Monadnock Paper Films, Bennington, NJ; R Verney; www.mpm.com n n n n n n n n

MTI & Polyexe Corp, Brentwood, NH; M Sullivan; www.mtipolyexe.com n n n n n n n n 90 90 42 42 42

National Converting & Packaging, Ennis, TX; M Riecke II; www.ncpcorp.net n n n n n n n n n n n n 126 126 126 126 126 126 126

Neschen Americas, Elkridge, MD; J Tarleton; www.neschenamericas.com n n n n n n n n n n n 65

Nukote Intl, Rochester, NY; A Dyer; indprod@nukote.com n n n n n n n n n n n n n n 42 42 13 38 12 42

OJI Intertech, North Manchester, IN; S Niccum; www.ojiintertech.com n n n n n n n n n 73 73 73 73

Pak Lite, Suwanee, GA; R Katz; rik.katz@pliusa.com n n n n 80

Paper Resources, Huron, OH; J Crooks; www.paperresources.com n n n n n n 30

Polykote Corp, Easton, PA; J V Guzzo; www.polykotecorp.com uSee ad on p40 n n n n n n n n n n n n n n 54 54 54 26

Prebaffle Systems, Itasca, IL; M Tomberg; marv@prebaffle.com n n n n 24 24 30 48

Precision Coatings, Walled Lake, MI; B Gabbitas; www.pcicoatings.com n n n n n n n n n n n n 60 60 74 74 74

Precision Perforating, Statesville, NC; C Womack; www.southernprestige.com n n n n n n

Proedge, Inc, Shelby, IN; A Bell; www.proedgefilms.com n n n n n n n n 30 10

Protect-all, Darien, WI; B Polanzi/D Koskinen; www.protect-all.com uSee ad on p17 n n n n n n n n n n n n n n 63 61 63 63 60

Protective Lining Corp, Brooklyn, NY; S Howard; 718-854-4658 n n n

Quality Extrusion, Mankato, MN; D Thro; 507-387-4131 n n n n n n

Rayven Inc, St. Paul, MN; G Evenson; www.rayven.com n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n 60 60 72 42 72

Ritrama, Minneapolis, MN; N Sanchez; www.ritrama.com n n n n n n n n n n 63 61 63 63

Rowland Technologies, Wallingford, CT; M Iovene; www.rowtec.com n n n n n n 30

SANCP Liner Technology; Alliance, OH; T Khatri; 330-821-1166 n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n

Sheldahl, Northfield, MN; M Truax; www.sheldahl.com n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n 62 62 62 62

Shore Mfg Co, Plymouth, PA; W Loughran Jr, www.shoremfg.com n n n n n n n 10 30 24 24 24

Sierra Coating Technologies, DePere WI; R Shade; www.sierracoating.com n n n n n n n n n 62 62 47

Sonoco Paperboard Specialties, Norcross, GA; S Thomas; smitty.thomas@sonoco.com n n n n n n n 12

Specialty Extrusion, Royersford, PA; T Yip; www.specialtyextrusioninc.com n n n n n n n 26

Stanbee Co, Carlstadt, NJ; B Goldberg; bgoldberg@stanbee.com n n n n n n n n n 62 72 72

Sunflex Packagers, Cranford, NJ; S Patel; www.sunflexpackagers.com n n n n

Taconic, Petersburgh, NY; S Sears; www.4taconic.com n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n

Technical Coating Intl, Leland, NC; D Stanbury; www.tciinc.com n n n n n n n n n n n n 80 90 90 90 90 90

Techni-Met, Windsor, CT; M Dore; www.techni-met.com n n n n n n n

Thelamco, Benton Harbor, MI; B McFall; www.thelamco.com n n n n n n n n n n n n 63.5 63.5 63.5

3 Sigma, Troy, OH; T Cudney; www.3sigma.cc n n n n n n n n n n n n 54 60 54 20 76

Toledo Ticket Co, Toledo, OH; M Leu; mleu@toledoticket.com n n n n n n n 17 17 17 17

Tollcoating.com, Medford, OR; B Merry; www.tollcoating.com uSee ad on p28 n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n 60 60 60 60 60 74

Tomark Industries, Wilmington, DE; R Davis; www.tomarkindustries.com n n n n n n n n n n

Transilwrap, Strongsville, OH; T Harmon; 440-638-2000 n n n n n n n 56 52

Transilwrap Co, Palos Hts, IL; J Hearne; jhtwrap@aol.com n n n n n n n n 80 80

TriSep Corp, Goleta, CA; R Thompson; rthompson@trisep.com n n n n 42 42 62

Ultra Flex Packaging Corp, Brooklyn, NY; D Singh, www.ultraflex.com n n n n n n n n n n n n 72 72 72 72 72

Unifoil Corp, East Fairfield, NJ; J Funicelli; www.unifoil.com n n n n n n n n n n n n n 65 68 66 66 66

UPM Raflatac, Mills River, NC; K Naik; www.upmraflatac.com n n n n n n n n n n n n

US Liner Co, Cranberry Twp, PA; M LaRocco; www.uslco.com n n

Vacumet Corp, Franklin, MA; T Kura; www.vacumet.com n n n n n n n n n 94

Valeron Strength Films, Houston, TX; C Beutelschies; www.valeron.com n n n

Valley Label Co, Neenah, WI; J Smith; www.valleylabel.net n n n n n n n n n n 22 22

Vast Films, Darlington, PA; W Decker; www.vastfilm.com n n n n 40

Wausau Coated Products, Wausau, WI; G Kray; www.wausaucoated.com n n n n n n n n n n n n n n 40 40 40 40 40

Wausau Paper, West Simsbury, CT; J Bosacker; jbosacker@wausaupaper.com n n n n

Waytek Corp, Franklin, OH; B Crawford; www.waytekcorp.com n n n n n n n n n n 40 60

Web Cut + Converting, Eagan, MN; D Weber; www.webcutconverting.com n n n n n n

Winter Bell Co, High Point, NC; R Lewis; www.winterbell.com n n n n n

WR Rayson, Burgan, NC; W Whitley; wwhitley@wrrayson.com n n n n n 45
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